
City of Dover 

Vendor Submission List 
       
       RFP Number: 22-0017FN                  RFP Opening: June 13, 2023 @ 2:00 pm 

       

       Title: Pension and Other Post -Employment Benefits (OPEB) Actuarial Services and Benefit Consulting 

 

Vendor Name Contact Name Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Aon  Al-Karim Alidina 
2001K Street NW 

Washington, DC 20006 
al-karim.alidina@aon.com 202.429.8550 

Bolton Tom Vicente 
36 S Charles Street, Ste 1000 

Baltimore, MD 21201 
solutions@boltonusa.com 410.547.0500 

Boomershine 

Consulting 

David 

Boomershine 

3300 North Ridge Road, Ste 300 

Ellicott City, MD 21043 
dboomershine@boomershineconsulting.com  410.418.5567 

Buck Global Jason Fine 
1205 West Lakes Drive, Ste 290 

Berwyn, PA 19312 
jason.fine@buck.com  856.689.4092 

Cavanaugh 

Macdonald 

Consulting 

Ed Koebel 
3550 Busbee Pkwy, Ste 250 

Kennesaw, GA 30144 
edk@cavmacconsulting.com  678.388.1700 

Empower 

Retirement, LLC 
David Pappalardo 

280 Trumbull Street 

Hartford, CT 06103 
david.pappalardo@empower.com  303.737.6236 

Foster & Foster Jason Franken 
184 Shuman Blvd, STE 305 

Naperville, IL 60563 
jason.franken@foster-foster.com  630.620.0200 

Gabriel, Roeder, 

Smith & Company 
Brad Armstrong 

One Town Square, Ste 800 

Southfield, Michigan 48076 
brad.armstrong@grsconsulting.com  248.226.7513 

Lauterbach & 

Amen, LLP 
Todd Schroeder 

668 N River Road 

Naperville, Illinois 60563 
tschroeder@lauterbachamen.com  630.393.1483 

Milliman Scott Porter 
801 Cassatt Road, Ste 111 

Berwyn, PA 19312 
scott.porter@milliman.com  610.975.8070 

Nyhart 
Lawrence Watts, 

Jr 

5750 Castle Creek Pkwy, Ste 245 

Indianapolis, IN 46250 
lawrence.watts@nyhart.com  770.405.0757 
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